
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6705
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2003
TRANSMITTERS IN U.P
BALIRAM

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of High and Low Power Transmitters in Uttar Pradesh, location-wise;

(b) whether the Government have accorded sanction to a scheme to install more High Power TV Transmitters in the State;

(c) if so, the details thereof, location-wise; and

(d) the details of time limit prescribed for each project?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a): 16 High Power and 69 Low/Very Low Power TV Transmitters are functioning in Uttar Pradesh. Locations are given in the Annexure.

(b) to (d): Two High Power Transmitters at Faizabad and Bareilly (DD2) are presently under implementation in Uttar Pradesh. HPTs, Faizabad and Bareilly are expected to be commissioned during 2003-04 and 2004-05 respectively.
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